Aldwych Speed Club
Saturday 9th November 2019
Aldwych Open
Club Skater of the Year

Race Officials

Chief Referee

Hew Williams

Assistant Referee

Peter Worth, Simon Robertson

Starter

Gideon Veldsman

Competitors’ Steward

Gerard Williams

Coordinator Carol Gallon
Announcer CD Riches
Lapboard Dave Adby

Timekeepers / Line Judges

Carol Gallon, Vikki Filsell, David Draper,
Tina Noble, Judi Lindsay

Heatbox Steward

Kay Collins, Adele Veldsman

Ice Stewards

Jon Gadd, Tanith Turner, Alex Collins, David
Somma

Refreshments

Monica Draper

Competition Runner

Alexander Lashgari

Raffle

Rose Trowbridge




SCHEDULE

16:45 | Pads on
Group 5,4 & % Group 3
16:55 | Warm Up (ALT, BRD + MOH Skaters)
Group 1,2 & % Group 3
17:00 | Warm Up (ALD + NOT Skaters)
17:08 | Group 5 - 3 x 333m Heats
17:15 | Group 4 - 2 x 777m Heats
17:22 | Group 3 - 2 x 777m Heats
17:28 | Group 2 — 2 x 1000m Heats
17:35 | Group 1 - 2 x 1000m Heats
17:41 | Ice Clean
17:54 | Group 5 — 3 x333m Finals
18:02 | Group 4 — 2 x 777m Finals
18:09 | Group 3 — 2 x 777m Finals
18:15 | Group 2 — 2 x 1000m Finals
18:22 | Group 1 - 2 x 1000m Finals
18:28 | Group 5 - 3 x 500m Heats
18:36 | Group 4 — 3 x 500m Heats
18:45 | Group 3 — 3 x 500m Heats
18:52 | Group 2 — 2 x 500m Heats
18:57 | Group 1 - 2 x 500m Heats
19:02 | Ice Clean
19:15 | Group 5 — 3 x 500m Finals
19:23 | Group 4 — 3 x 500m Finals
19:32 | Group 3 — 3 x 500m Finals
19:40 | Group 2 — 2 x 500m Finals
19:46 | Group 1 — 2 x 500m Finals
19:51 | Group 5 Pursuit 1x5 Laps
19:55 | Group 4 Pursuit 1x5 Laps
19:59 | Group 3 Pursuit 1x 6 Laps
20:10 | Pads Off
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87
290
255
89
7
287
242
288
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245
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36
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201

Solomon Prempeh
Ollie Rowe

Theo Collins

Olivia Weedon
Peter Armstrong
Lloyd Duncan
German Shmayger
Peter Carr

Anton Carter
Philippa Draper
Joseph Armstrong
Nathan Hollingdale
Albie Barlow

Paul Connaghton
Pasha Lashgari
Daniel Trowbridge
Julia Branagan
Dave Fowler
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266
237
259
270
133
78
286

John llles

Josef Leugs
Ethan Smith

Will llles

Tanisha Tilekar
Helen Kirkby
Charlotte Hayward
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15
39
261
263
260
226

Matt Gardner

Fern Taylor

Savi Gray Buffey

Sam Gardner

Cohen Gray Buffey

Rebecca Harwood Monkman

List of Competitors

NOTTINGHAM
Jun A 1 49 Kyle Ross-Waddell
Jun B 2 95 Isabelle Roberts
Jun B 3 107 Arty Clarey
Jun A 4 146 Isaac Hurley
Master 5 41 Freddie Polak
Sen 6 79 Elliot Baker
Jun C 7 114 Charlie Campion
Master 8 37 Willem Murray
Master 9 161 Emma Grayson
Jun B 10 299 Violet Clarey
Jun D 11 97 Margaret Sukiennik
Jun B 12 154 Katie Roome
Jun E 13 276 Arran Murray
Master 14 117 Hubert Moszczynski
Jun B 15 229 David Moszczynski
Jun F
Master ALTRINCHAM
Master 1 69 Helena Lathwell-Watts
2 4 Hannah Grant
3 293 Oliver Sherard-Bornshin
Master 4 232 Isla O'Hara
Jun C
Jun D LAUSANNE
Jun A 1 219 Matiss Ipolito
Jun C
Sen BRADFORD
Sen 1 296 Nicky Gawith
2 236 Nathanael Broughton-Jones
3 225 Charlie Coughlin
Jun B
Sen
Jun E
Jun C
Jun E
Jun E

Jun A
Sen
Jun C
Jun B
Jun D
Jun C
Jun B
Jun D
Jun C
Jun D
Master
Jun C
Jun E
Jun E
Jun E

Jun B
Jun A
Jun D
Jun D

Sen

Jun B
JunC
Jun B
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78
245
69
114
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129
299
161

296
288
133

Group 1

Solomon Prempeh
Kyle Ross-Waddell
Theo Collins

Ollie Rowe

Matt Gardner
Charlotte Hayward
Isabelle Roberts
Matiss Ipolito
Olivia Weedon
Peter Armstrong

Group 2

Lloyd Duncan
German Shmayger
Arty Clarey
Freddie Polak
Isaac Hurley
Peter Carr

Fern Taylor
Philippa Draperr
Joseph Armstrong
Willem Murray

Group 3
Helen Kirkby
Nathan Hollingdale

Helena Lathwell-Watts

Charlie Campion
Elliot Baker
Albie Barlow
Violet Clarey
Emma Grayson
Hannah Grant
Nicky Gawith
Anton Carter
Tanisha Tilekar

Racing Groups

Group 4
1 36
2 224
3 270
4 236
5 263
6 97
7 225
8 154
9 298
10 266
11 201
Group 5
1 259
2 261
3 233
4 260
5 226
6 237
7 293
8 276
9 117
10 232
11 229

Group 4

Paul Connaghton
Pasha Lashgari
Will llles

Nathanael Broughton-Jones
Sam Gardner
Margaret Sukiennik
Charlie Coughlin
Katie Roome

Julia Branagan
John llles

Dave Fowler

Group 5

Ethan Smith

Savi Gray Buffey

Daniel Trowbridge
Cohen Gray Buffey
Rebecca Harwood Monkman
Josef Leugs

Oliver Sherard-Bornshin
Arran Murray

Hubert Moszczynski
Isla O’Hara

David Moszczynski



ROUND 1

Heat 1 Heat
Group 5 Dist 333m
No. |Name Club |Pos Time
259|Ethan Smith MOH 1 39.28
226|Rebecca Harwood M{SHF 2 47.36
229|David Moszczynski  |[NOT 3 54.19
237|Josef Leugs MOH [DNS DNS
3x1,1x2to'A Final, 2 x 2, 2 x 3 to 'B' Final, Rest to
C' Final
Heat 3 Heat
Group 5 Dist 333m
No. [Name Club |Pos Time

233|Daniel Trowbridge |ALD 41.33

260|Cohen Gray Buffey |SHF 42.35

1

2
232|lIsla O'Hara ALT 3 45.25
293|Oliver Sherard-Borns|ALT 4 45.47

3x1,1x2to'A Final, 2 x2, 2 x 3 to 'B' Final, Rest to

C' Final
Heat 5 Heat
Group 4 Dist 777m
No. |Name Club |Pos Time
224|Pasha Lashgari ALD 1 1:36.24
36(Paul Connaghton ALD 2 1:37.43
263[Sam Gardner SHF 3 1:43.62
298|Julia Branagan ALD 4 1:49.76
97(Margaret Sukiennik |[NOT 5 1:50.01
201|Dave Fowler ALD 6 NTT

2x1,2x2&2x3to'A' Final, Rest to 'B' Final

Heat 7 Heat
Group 3 Dist 777m
No. [Name Club |Pos Time

69|Helena Lathwell-Watt|ALT 1 1:.24.17
129|Albie Barlow ALD 2 1:26.69
288|Anton Carter ALD 3 1.27.47
245|Nathan Hollingdale |ALD 4 1:36.95
296(Nicky Gawith BRD 5 1:41.59
161|Emma Grayson NOT |DNF DNF

2x1,2x2&2x3to'A'Final, Rest to 'B' Final

Heat 9 Heat
Group 2 Dist 1000m

No. |Name Club |Pos Time
7|Lloyd Duncan ALD 1 1:43.81
107|Arty Clarey NOT 2 NTT
39(Fern Taylor SHF 3 1.54.94
37{Willem Murray NOT 4 1:59.58
287|German Shmayger |ALD |DNF DNF

2x1,2x2&1x3to AFinal, Rest to B Final

Heat 2 Heat
Group 5 Dist 333m
No. |Name Club |Pos Time
261|Savi Gray Buffey SHF 1 39.53
276|Arran Murray NOT 2 48.32
117|Hubert Moszczynski [NOT 3 48.94
258|Grace Fenton MOH [DNS DNS
3x1,1x2to'A'Final, 2 x 2, 2 x 3 to 'B' Final, Rest to
C' Final
Heat 4 Heat
Group 4 Dist 777m
No. |Name Club |Pos Time
270|Will llles MOH 1 1:33.38
236|Nathanael Broughton{BRD 2| 1:36.72
225|Charlie Coughlin BRD 3 1:45.25
154|Katie Roome NOT 4 1:51.33
266|John llles MOH 5 1:57.44
2x1,2x2&2x3to'A'Final, Rest to 'B' Final
Heat 6 Heat
Group 3 Dist 777m
No. |Name Club |Pos Time
114|Charlie Campion NOT 1 1:28.14
299|Violet Clarey NOT 2 1:28.63
78[Helen Kirkby MOH 3 1:29.16
79|Elliot Baker NOT 4 1:29.29
4|Hannah Grant ALT 5 1:35.26
133|Tanisha Tilekar MOH 6 1:37.98
2x1,2x2&2x3to'A' Final, Rest to 'B' Final
Heat 8 Heat
Group 2 Dist 1000m
No. |Name Club |Pos Time
242 |Peter Carr ALD 1 1:50.34
41|Freddie Polak NOT 2 1:51.35
146(Isaac Hurley NOT 3] 1:51.75
159|Joseph Armstrong  |ALD 4 1:53.51
101 |Philippa Draper ALD 5 1:56.84
2x1,2x2&1x3toAFinal, Rest to B Final
Heat 10 Heat
Group 1 Dist 1000m
No. |Name Club |Pos Time
49|Kyle Ross-Waddell |NOT 1 1:36.78
132|{Solomon Prempeh  |ALD 2 1:37.58
15(Matt Gardner SHF 3 1:38.29
95|Isabelle Roberts NOT 4 1:.42.17
89(Peter Armstrong ALD 5 1:44.93
2x1,2x2&1x3to AFinal, Rest to B Final
Heat
Dist
No. |Name Club |Pos Time

Heat 11 Heat
Group 1 Dist 1000m
No. |Name Club |Pos Time
87|Ollie Rowe ALD 1| 1:41.48
286|Charlotte Hayward |MOH 2 1:42.36
219|Matiss Ipolito LST 3| 1:.42.72
255|Olivia Weedon ALD 4| 1:43.80
290|Theo Collins ALD 5 2:03.16

2x1,2x2&1x3to A Final, Rest to B Final




ROUND 2

Heat 12 FINAL C Heat 13 FINAL B
Group 5 Dist 333m Group 5 Dist 333m
No. |Name |Club [Pos Time No. |Name Club |Pos Time
293|Oliver Sherard-Borns| ALT 1 48.09 232|Isla O'Hara ALT 1 44.65
237|Josef Leugs MOH 2 57.08 226|Rebecca Harwood M|SHF 2 45.99
229|David Moszczynski  |[NOT 3 NTT 276|Arran Murray NOT 3 47.59
258|Grace Fenton MOH |DNS DNS 117|Hubert Moszczynski |[INOT 4 48.45
Heat 14 FINAL A Heat 15 FINAL B
Group 5 Dist 333m Group 4 Dist 777m
No. |Name Club |Pos Time No. |Name Club |Pos Time
259|Ethan Smith MOH 1 39.52 97|Margaret Sukiennik |NOT 1 1:50.21
233|Daniel Trowbridge |ALD 2 40.51 298|Julia Branagan ALD 2 1:51.19
260|Cohen Gray Buffey |SHF 3 42.25 266|John llles MOH 3| 1:56.43
261|Savi Gray Buffey SHF 4 49.71 154|Katie Roome NOT 4| 2:01.93
201|Dave Fowler ALD 5| 2:07.54
Heat 16 FINAL A Heat 17 FINAL B
Group 4 Dist 777m Group 3 Dist 777m
No. |Name Club |Pos Time No. |Name Club |Pos Time
224|Pasha Lashgari ALD 1 1:33.31 161|Emma Grayson NOT 1 1:30.46
270[Will llles MOH 2| 1:33.51 79|Elliot Baker NOT 2| 1:30.64
236|Nathanael Broughton{BRD 3| 1:36.22 296|Nicky Gawith BRD 3| 1:35.50
225|Charlie Coughlin BRD 4 1:39.35 4|Hannah Grant ALT 4 1:37.48
263|Sam Gardner SHF 5 1:40.87 133|Tanisha Tilekar MOH 5 1:44.20
36|Paul Connaghton ALD B8] 1:.42.12 245|Nathan Hollingdale |ALD |DNF DNF
Heat 18 FINAL A Heat 19 FINAL B
Group 3 Dist 777m Group 2 Dist 1000m
No. |Name Club |Pos Time No. |Name Club |Pos Time
69|Helena Lathwell-Watt| ALT 1 1:24.73 287|German Shmayger |ALD 1 1:56.01
129|Albie Barlow ALD 2| 1:26.48 159|Joseph Armstrong  |ALD 2| 1:58.68
114|Charlie Campion NOT 3 1:26.87 39|Fern Taylor SHF 3 NTT
299|Violet Clarey NOT 4 1:33.09 101|Philippa Draper ALD 4| 2:01.43
78|Helen Kirkby MOH 5 1:59.27 37| Willem Murray NOT 5 2:04.61
288|Anton Carter ALD |DNF DNF
Heat 20 FINAL A Heat 21 FINAL B
Group 2 Dist 1000m Group 1 Dist 1000m
No. |Name Club |Pos Time No. |Name Club |Pos Time
7|Lloyd Duncan ALD 1 1:42.20 290|Theo Collins ALD 1 1:40.84
242|Peter Carr ALD 2 1:43.65 95|Isabelle Roberts NOT 2 1:42.18
146|lsaac Hurley NOT 3| 1:48.38 219|Matiss Ipodlito LST 3| 1:42.57
107|Arty Clarey NOT 4] 1:49.40 255|Qlivia Weedon ALD 4] 1:43.40
41|Freddie Polak NOT 5| 2:02.30 89|Peter Armstrong ALD 5| 1:47.48
Heat 22 FINAL A Heat
Group 1 Dist 1000m Dist
No. |Name Club |Pos Time No. [Name Club |Pos Time
49|Kyle Ross-Waddell |NOT 1 1:47.60
132|Solomon Prempeh  |ALD 2 1:48.18
87|Ollie Rowe ALD 3| 1:49.03
15|Matt Gardner SHF 4 1:50.02
286|Charlotte Hayward |MOH 5| 1:53.58




ROUND 3

Heat 23 Heat
Group 5 Dist 500m
No. |[Name Club Pos Time
261|Savi Gray Buffey SHF 1 1:00.71
229|David Moszczynski |[NOT 2 1:16.42
237 |Josef Leugs MOH 3 1:27.77
226|Rebecca Harwood M{SHF DNF 2:00.00

3x1,1x2to'A" Final, 2 x 2, 2 x 3 to 'B' Final, Rest to
C' Final

Heat 24 Heat
Group 5 Dist 500m
No. |Name Club Pos Time
259|Ethan Smith MOH 1 1:00.89
293|Oliver Sherard-Borns|ALT 2 1:09.05
232|Isla O'Hara ALT 3 1:10.00
258|Grace Fenton MOH [DNS DNS

3x1,1x2to'A" Final, 2 x 2, 2 x 3 to 'B' Final, Rest to
C' Final

Heat 25 Heat
Group 5 Dist 500m
No. [(Name Club |Pos Time
233 |Daniel Trowbridge ALD 1 1:01.42
260({Cohen Gray Buffey [SHF 2 1:02.12
117 |Hubert Moszczynski |[NOT 3 1:11.85
276 |Arran Murray NOT 4 1:14.15

Heat 26 Heat
Group 4 Dist 500m
No. |Name Club |Pos Time
36|Paul Connaghton ALD 1 1:02.05
225|Charlie Coughlin BRD 2 1:03.13
97 |Margaret Sukiennik |[NOT 3 1:05.60

3x1,1x2to'A" Final, 2 x 2, 2 x 3 to 'B' Final, Rest to
C' Final

3x1,1x2to'A" Final, 2 x 2, 2 x 3 to 'B' Final, Rest to
C' Final

Heat 27 Heat
Group 4 Dist 500m
No. |[Name Club Pos Time
224|Pasha Lashgari ALD 1 59.52
263|Sam Gardner SHF 2 1:05.72
201|Dave Fowler ALD 3 1:23.50
154|Katie Roome NOT 4 1:26.12

3x1,1x2to'A" Final, 2 x 2, 2 x 3 to 'B' Final, Rest to
C' Final

Heat 28 Heat
Group 4 Dist 500m
No. |Name Club |Pos Time
270(Will llles MOH 1 57.76
236 |Nathanael Broughton{BRD 2 1:01.60
266|John llles MOH 3 1:13.00
298 |Julia Branagan ALD 4 1:14.15

3x1,1x2to'A" Final, 2 x 2, 2 x 3 to 'B' Final, Rest to
C' Final

Heat 29 Heat
Group 3 Dist 500m
No. |[Name Club Pos Time
133|Tanisha Tilekar MOH 1 1:00.87
299|Violet Clarey NOT 2 1:06.52
129|Albie Barlow ALD 3 1:16.40
78|Helen Kirkby MOH PEN PEN
3x1,1x2to'A" Final, 2 x 2, 2 x 3 to 'B' Final, Rest to
C' Final
Heat 31 Heat
Group 3 Dist 500m
No. |[Name Club Pos Time
69|Helena Lathwell-Watt|/ALT 1 52.44
114|Charlie Campion NOT 2 53.15
296|Nicky Gawith BRD 3 53.82
4|Hannah Grant ALT 4 59.48

3x1,1x2to'A" Final, 2 x 2, 2 x 3 to 'B' Final, Rest to
C' Final

Heat 30 Heat
Group 3 Dist 500m
No. |Name Club |Pos Time
245|Nathan Hollingdale |[ALD 1 53.77
79|Elliot Baker NOT 2 56.22
161|Emma Grayson NOT 3 57.35
288|Anton Carter ALD DNS DNS
3x1,1x2to'A' Final, 2x 2, 2 x 3 to 'B' Final, Rest to
C' Final
Heat 32 Heat
Group 2 Dist 500m
No. |Name Club |Pos Time
41|Freddie Polak NOT 1 52.37
146|Isaac Hurley NOT 2 52.84
159|Joseph Armstrong ALD 3 53.56
101|Philippa Draper ALD 4 54.46
7 |Lloyd Duncan ALD 5 1:14.60

2x1,2x2&1x3toAFinal, Rest to B

Heat 33 Heat
Group 2 Dist 500m
No. |(Name Club |Pos Time
287 |German Shmayger |[ALD 1 49.35
107|Arty Clarey NOT 2 50.91
242|Peter Carr ALD 3 51.22
39|Fern Taylor SHF 4 53.96
37 |Willem Murray NOT 5 57.52

2x1,2x2&1x 3to A Final, Restto B

Heat 34 Heat
Group 1 Dist 500m
No. |Name Club Pos Time
87|0llie Rowe ALD 1 46.09
15|Matt Gardner SHF 2 46.82
132|Solomon Prempeh  |ALD 3 46.98
255|0livia Weedon ALD 4 49.89
219|Matiss Ipolito LST 5 1:13.14

2x1,2x2&1x3toA Final, Rest to B

Heat
Dist

No. |Name Club Pos Time

Heat 35 Heat
Group 1 Dist 500m
No. |[Name Club Pos Time
49|Kyle Ross-Waddell |NOT 1 44.61
95|Isabelle Roberts NOT 2 48.29
89 |Peter Armstrong ALD 3 48.32
286 |Charlotte Hayward |MOH 4 48.46
290|Theo Collins ALD 5 1:02.68

2x1,2x2&1x 3to A Final, Restto B




ROUND 4

Heat 36 FINAL C Heat 37 FINAL B
Group 5 Dist 500m Group 5 Dist 500m
No. |Name Club |Pos Time No. |[Name Club |Pos Time
226|Rebecca Harwood M|{SHF 1 1:11.09 293|Oliver Sherard-Borns|ALT 1 1:10.50
276|Arran Murray NOT 2 1:16.62 232|Isla O'Hara ALT 2 1:15.96
237 |Josef Leugs MOH 3 1:28.57 117 |Hubert Moszczynski |[NOT  |DNF DNF
258|Grace Fenton MOH DNS DNS 229|David Moszczynski |[NOT |DNS DNS
Heat 38 FINAL A Heat 39 FINAL C
Group 5 Dist 500m Group 4 Dist 500m
No. |Name Club |Pos Time No. |[Name Club |Pos Time
261|Savi Gray Buffey SHF 1 58.61 298 |Julia Branagan ALD 1 1:12.13
259 |Ethan Smith MOH 2 58.95 201|Dave Fowler ALD 2 1:21.75
233|Daniel Trowbridge |ALD 3 1:00.16 154 |Katie Roome NOT 3 1:31.34
260|Cohen Gray Buffey |SHF 4 1:18.11
Heat 40 FINAL B Heat 41 FINAL A
Group 4 Dist 500m Group 4 Dist 500m
No. |Name Club |Pos Time No. |[Name Club |Pos Time
263|Sam Gardner SHF 1 1:01.79 270|Will llles MOH 1 56.87
97 |Margaret Sukiennik |[NOT 2 1:05.44 224 |Pasha Lashgari ALD 2 58.22
225|Charlie Coughlin BRD 3 1:10.21 236 |Nathanael Broughton{BRD 3 1:00.66
266|John llles MOH 4 1:10.79 36|Paul Connaghton ALD 4 1:02.37
Heat 42 FINAL C Heat 43 FINAL B
Group 3 Dist 500m Group 3 Dist 500m
No. |Name Club |Pos Time No. |[Name Club |Pos Time
129|Albie Barlow ALD 1 54.55 296 |Nicky Gawith BRD 1 54.42
78|Helen Kirkby MOH 2 54.94 161|Emma Grayson NOT 2 55.31
4|Hannah Grant ALT 3 57.78 299 |Violet Clarey NOT 3 55.66
288|Anton Carter ALD DNS DNS 79|Elliot Baker NOT 4 56.63
Heat 44 FINAL A Heat 45 FINAL A
Group 3 Dist 500m Group 2 Dist 500m
No. |Name Club |Pos Time No. |[Name Club |Pos Time
69|Helena Lathwell-Watt|ALT 1 52.51 287|German Shmayger |ALD 1 48.68
245 |Nathan Hollingdale |ALD 2 52.97 107|Arty Clarey NOT 2 49.95
114|Charlie Campion NOT 3 53.09 146|lsaac Hurley NOT 3 51.94
133|Tanisha Tilekar MOH 4 1:00.70 242|Peter Carr ALD 4 52.22
41|Freddie Polak NOT 5 54.47
Heat 46 FINAL B Heat 47 FINAL B
Group 2 Dist 500m Group 1 Dist 500m
No. |Name Club |Pos Time No. [Name Club |Pos Time
7|Lloyd Duncan ALD 1 48.54 290|Theo Coliins ALD 1 47.10
39|Fern Taylor SHF 2 52.17 89|Peter Armstrong ALD 2 48.32
159|Joseph Armstrong  |ALD 3 52.97 255|0livia Weedon ALD 3 49.90
101|Philippa Draper ALD 4 53.56 219|Matiss Ipolito LST 4 49.95
37|Willem Murray NOT 5 58.91 286|Charlotte Hayward |MOH 5 1:06.49
Heat 48 FINAL A Heat
Group 1 Dist 500m Dist
No. |Name Club |Pos Time No. [Name Club |Pos Time
49|Kyle Ross-Waddell |NOT 1 43.74
132|Solomon Prempeh  |ALD 2 44.79
87|Ollie Rowe ALD 3 45.41
15[Matt Gardner SHF 4 46.17
95|Isabelle Roberts NOT 5 48.30




ROUND 5 - PURSUITS

Heat 49 Team 1
Pursuit Dist 5 Laps
No. [Name Club |Pos Time
201 |Dave Fowler ALD
298|Julia Branagan ALD
276|Arran Murray NOT
232|lIsla O'Hara ALT 1
154 |Katie Roome NOT
Heat 50 Team 3
Pursuit Dist 5 Laps
No. |Name Club |Pos Time
225|Charlie Coughlin BRD
236|Nathanael Broughton{BRD
260[{Cohen Gray Buffey |SHF
261(Savi Gray Buffey SHF
270({Will llles MOH
Heat 51 Team 5
Pursuit Dist 6 Laps
No. [Name Club |Pos Time
133|Tanisha Tilekar MOH
161|Emma Grayson NOT
299|Violet Clarey NOT
79|Elliot Baker NOT
78[Helen Kirkby MOH
245|Nathan Hollingdale  |ALD 1

Heat 49 Team 2
Pursuit Dist 5 Laps
No. |Name Club |Pos Time
237|Josef Leugs MOH
266|John llles MOH
117|Hubert Moszczynski [INOT
293|Oliver Sherard-Borns|ALT
226|Rebecca Harwood M{SHF
Heat 50 Team 4
Pursuit Dist 5 Laps
No. |Name Club |Pos Time
97(Margaret Sukiennik |[NOT
263|Sam Gardner SHF
233|Daniel Trowbridge |ALD
259|Ethan Smith MOH
224|Pasha Lashgari ALD 1
Heat 51 Team 6
Pursuit Dist 6 Laps
No. |Name Club |Pos Time
36|Paul Connaghton ALD
4|Hannah Grant ALT
129|Albie Barlow ALD
296|Nicky Gawith BRD
69|Helena Lathwell-Watt|ALT
114|Charlie Campion NOT




OVERALL CLASSIFICATIONS

Group 5 1st 259 (Ethan Smith
2nd 261 |Savi Gray Buffey
3rd 233|Daniel Trowbridge
4th 260|Cohen Gray Buffey
5th 232|lIsla O'Hara
6th 293|Oliver Sherard-Bornshin
7th 226|Rebecca Harwood Monkman
8th 276|Arran Murray
9th 117 |Hubert Moszczynski
10th 229|David MoszczynskKi
11th 237|Josef Leugs
Group 4 1st 270(Will llles
2nd 224|Pasha Lashgari
3rd 236 |Nathanael Broughton-Jones
4th 36 |Paul Connaghton
5th 263|(Sam Gardner
6th 225|Charlie Coughlin
7th 97 |[Margaret Sukiennik
8th 266|John llles
9th 298|Julia Branagan
10th 201|Dave Fowler
11th 154 |Katie Roome
Group 3 1st 69|Helena Lathwell-Watts
2nd 114 |Charlie Campion
3rd 245|Nathan Hollingdale
4th 129|Albie Barlow
5th 299|Violet Clarey
6th 133|Tanisha Tilekar
7th 296|Nicky Gawith
8th 161|Emma Grayson
9th 78|Helen Kirkby
10th 79|Elliot Baker
11th 288|Anton Carter
12th 4|Hannah Grant
Group 2 1st 287|German Shmayger
2nd 7|Lloyd Duncan
3rd 107|Arty Clarey
4th 242|Peter Carr
5th 146|lsaac Hurley
6th 41|Freddie Polak
7th 39|Fern Taylor
8th 159|Joseph Armstrong
9th 101 |Philippa Draper
10th 37|Willem Murray
Group 1 1st 49|Kyle Ross-Waddell
2nd 132|Solomon Prempeh
3rd 87|Ollie Rowe
4th 15|Matt Gardner
5th 95|Isabelle Roberts
6th 290|Theo Collins
7th 286 |Charlotte Hayward
8th 89|Peter Armstrong
9th 255|Olivia Weedon
10th 219(Matiss Ipolito




